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UHS/CE-24/DS-9127                       Dated: 03-08-2024 

PRACTICAL DATE SHEET 
 

 

BS Nursing Semester-I (4-Year) Fall 2023 for Al-Aleem Institute of Nursing, Lahore, Aligarh College 

of Nursing, Lahore, Bahria Town, School of Nursing, Lahore, College of Nursing Akhtar Saeed 

Medical & Dental College, College of Nursing, Allama Iqbal Medical College, Lahore, College of 

Nursing, Ameer-ud-Din Medical College, Lahore. College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Kasur, College 

of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Sheikhupura. College of Nursing, National Hospital, Lahore, College of 

Nursing, Services Institute of Medical Sciences, Lahore, College of Nursing, Shalamar Hospital, 

Lahore. Doctors Hospital College of Nursing, Lahore, Gulfreen Nursing College, ACMC, Lahore. 

Ittefaq College of Nursing, Lahore, New Advance College of Nursing, Lahore, Rashid Latif College of 

Nursing, Lahore, Saeed Afridi College of Nursing & Institute of Allied Health Sciences, Lahore, Saida 

Waheed FMH College of Nursing, Lahore, Shaikha Fatima Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences, 

Lahore, Sharif College of Nursing, Lahore will be held, according to following schedule:  

Practical Examination  
 

Time: Morning Session 8:30 a.m. Afternoon Session 12:30 p.m. 
 

Examination Centre: UHS, Jinnah Campus, Kala Shah Kaku 
 
 

Fundamental of Nursing -I 
 

Date Day 

Groups 

Venue-1 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-2 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-3 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-4 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-5 
(Morning 
Session) 

19th Aug. 2024 Monday Group-A Group-K Group-U Group-AE Group-AP 

20th Aug. 2024 Tuesday Group-C Group-M Group-W Group-AG Group-AR 

21st Aug. 2024 Wednesday Group-E Group-O Group-Y Group-AI Group-AT 

22nd Aug. 2024 Thursday Group-G Group-Q Group-AA Group-AJ Group-AU 

23rd Aug. 2024 Friday Group-I Group-S Group-AC Group-AL Group-AN 

Date Day 
Venue-1 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-2 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-3 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-4 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-5 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

19th Aug. 2024 Monday Group-B Group-L Group-V Group-AF Group-AQ 

20th Aug. 2024 Tuesday Group-D Group-N Group-X Group-AH Group-AS 

21st Aug. 2024 Wednesday Group-F Group-P Group-Z Group-AO Group-AX 

22nd Aug. 2024 Thursday Group-H Group-R Group-AB Group-AK Group-AV 

23rd Aug. 2024 Friday Group-J Group-T Group-AD Group-AM Group-AW 
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Natural Sciences 
 

Date Day 

Groups 

Venue-1 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-2 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-3 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-4 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-5 
(Morning 
Session) 

26th Aug. 2024 Monday Group-A Group-K Group-U Group-AE Group-AP 

27th Aug. 2024 Tuesday Group-C Group-M Group-W Group-AG Group-AR 

28th Aug. 2024 Wednesday Group-E Group-O Group-Y Group-AI Group-AT 

29th Aug. 2024 Thursday Group-G Group-Q Group-AA Group-AJ Group-AU 

30th Aug. 2024 Friday Group-I Group-S Group-AC Group-AL Group-AN 

Date Day 
Venue-1 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-2 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-3 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-4 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-5 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

26th Aug. 2024 Monday Group-B Group-L Group-V Group-AF Group-AQ 

27th Aug. 2024 Tuesday Group-D Group-N Group-X Group-AH Group-AS 

28th Aug. 2024 Wednesday Group-F Group-P Group-Z Group-AO Group-AX 

29th Aug. 2024 Thursday Group-H Group-R Group-AB Group-AK Group-AV 

30th Aug. 2024 Friday Group-J Group-T Group-AD Group-AM Group-AW 

 
PERL-I 

 

Date Day 

Groups 

Venue-1 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-2 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-3 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-4 
(Morning 
Session) 

Venue-5 
(Morning 
Session) 

2nd Sep. 2024 Monday Group-A Group-K Group-U Group-AE Group-AP 

3rd Sep. 2024 Tuesday Group-C Group-M Group-W Group-AG Group-AR 

4th Sep. 2024 Wednesday Group-E Group-O Group-Y Group-AI Group-AT 

5th Sep. 2024 Thursday Group-G Group-Q Group-AA Group-AJ Group-AU 

6th  Sep. 2024 Friday Group-I Group-S Group-AC Group-AL Group-AN 

Date Day 
Venue-1 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-2 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-3 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-4 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

Venue-5 
(Afternoon 
Session) 

2nd Sep. 2024 Monday Group-B Group-L Group-V Group-AF Group-AQ 

3rd Sep. 2024 Tuesday Group-D Group-N Group-X Group-AH Group-AS 

4th Sep. 2024 Wednesday Group-F Group-P Group-Z Group-AO Group-AX 

5th Sep. 2024 Thursday Group-H Group-R Group-AB Group-AK Group-AV 

6th  Sep. 2024 Friday Group-J Group-T Group-AD Group-AM Group-AW 
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Groups 

Group-A 
14809 to 14837 (29) 

Group-R 
8711 to 8745 (35) 

Group-AI 
9261 to 9292 (32) 

Group-B 
14838 to 14866 (29) 

Group-S 
10371 to 10395 (25) 

Group-AJ 
14651 to 14675 (25) 

Group-C 
14867 to 14896 (30) 

Group-T 
10396 to 10419 (24) 

Group-AK 
14676 to 14700 (25) 

Group-D 
14897 to 14926 (30) 

Group-U 
10430 to 10460 (31) 

Group-AL 
10156 to 10188 (33) 

Group-E 
14927 to 14956 (30) 

Group-V 
10461 to 10491 (31) 

Group-AM 
10189 to 10203 (15) 
11033 to 11049 (17) 

Group-F 
14957 to 14986 (30) 

Group-W 
10492 to 10521 (30) 

Group-AN 
11050 to 11081 (32) 

Group-G 
12139 to 12171 (33) 

Group-X 
10522 to 10551 (30) 

Group-AO 
13727 to 13755 (29) 

Group-H 
12172 to 12204 (33) 

Group-Y 
10552 to 10581 (30) 

Group-AP 
11251 to 11287 (37) 

Group-I 
12205 to 12237 (33) 

Group-Z 
10582 to 10611 (30) 

Group-AQ 
11288 to 11323 (36) 

Group-J 
11711 to 11739 (29) 

Group-AA 
12283 to 12311 (29) 

Group-AR 
10717 to 10749 (33) 

Group-K 
11855 to 11883 (29) 

Group-AB 
12312 to 12340 (29) 

Group-AS 
10750 to 10766 (17)  
13067 to 13082 (16) 

Group-L 
11884 to 11912 (29) 

Group-AC 
12341 to 12369 (29) 

Group-AT 
13083 to 13115 (33) 

Group-M 
11913 to 11941 (29) 

Group-AD 
12248 to 12272 (25) 

Group-AU 
14083 to 14110 (28) 

Group-N 
11942 to 11970 (29) 

Group-AE 
14362 to 14385 (24) 

Group-AV 
14111 to 14138 (28) 

Group-O 
11971 to 11999 (29) 

Group-AF 
14386 to 14409 (24) Group-AW 

14139 to 14157 (19)  
10005 to 10015 (11) Group-P 

12000 to 12028 (29) 
Group-AG 

9199 to 9229 (31) 
Group-Q 

8676 to 8710 (35) 
Group-AH 

9230 to 9260 (31) 
Group-AX 

10016 to 10044 (29) 
 
Sr. No. Name of College Group Roll Number Range 

1.  
College of Nursing, Ameer-ud-Din Medical College, 
Lahore 

A, B, C, D, E, 
F 14809 to 14986 (178) 

2.  Saida Waheed FMH College of Nursing, Lahore G, H, I 12139 to 12237 (99) 
3.  Al-Aleem Institute of Nursing, Lahore J 11711 to 11739 (29) 

4.  College of Nursing, Allama Iqbal Medical College, Lahore 
K, L, M, N, O, 
P 11855 to 12028 (174) 

5.  Bahria Town, School of Nursing, Lahore Q, R 8676   to  8745  (70) 
6.  Aligarh College of Nursing, Lahore S, T 10371 to 10419 (49) 

7.  
College of Nursing, Services Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Lahore 

U, V, W, X, Y, 
Z 10430 to 10611 (182) 

8.  College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Kasur AA, AB, AC 12283 to 12369 (87) 
9.  Sharif College of Nursing, Lahore AD 12248 to 12272 (25) 

10.  
College of Nursing Akhtar Saeed Medical & Dental 
College 

AE, AF 14362 to 14409 (48) 

11.  College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Sheikhupura AG, AH, AI 9199   to  9292  (94) 
12.  College of Nursing, National Hospital, Lahore AJ, AK 14651 to 14700 (50) 
13.  New Advance College of Nursing, Lahore AL, AM 10156 to 10203 (48) 
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14.  Rashid Latif College of Nursing, Lahore AM, AN 11033 to 11081 (49) 
15.  Doctors Hospital College of Nursing, Lahore AO 13727 to 13755 (29) 
16.  College of Nursing, Shalamar Hospital, Lahore AP, AQ 11251 to 11323 (73) 
17.  Gulfreen Nursing College, ACMC, Lahore AR, AS 10717 to 10766 (50) 
18.  Ittefaq College of Nursing, Lahore AS, AT 13067 to 13115 (49) 

19.  
Shaikha Fatima Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences, 
Lahore 

AU, AV, AW 14083 to 14157 (75) 

20.  
Saeed Afridi College of Nursing & Institute of Allied 
Health Sciences, Lahore 

AW, AX 10005 to 10044 (40) 
 

 
 
 

 

Deputy CoE 

Controller of Examinations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


